Case 1:10-cv-00128-MRB Document 3 Filed 02/25/10 Page 3 of 3

Cari Dawson, Esq.

Kyle G.A. Wallace, Esq.
ALSTON & BIRD LLP
One Atlantic Center

1201 W. Peachtree Street
Atlanta, GA 30309-3424
Phone: (404) 881-7000
Fax:  (404) 253-7777
kyle.wallace@alston.com

cari.dawson@alston.com

C. Glen Morris, Esq.
ALSTON & BIRD LLP
Chase Tower, Suite 3601
2200 Ross Avenue
Dallas, Texas 75201
Phone: (214) 922-3415
Fax: (214)922-3855

glenn.morris@alston.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that one copy of the foregoing Consent to Removal was served via

e-mail on the 25t day of February, 2010, upon the following counsel at the e-mail

addresses listed below:

Richard S. Wayne [rswayne@strausstroy.com]
Thomas P. Glass [tpglass@strausstroy.com]
Joseph J. Braun [jjbraun@strausstroy.com]

STrRAUSS & TROY

The Federal Reserve Building

150 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, OH 45202

Counsel for Plaintiffs

John H. Stachler [johns@mfhslaw.com]
MARTIN, FOLINO, HARMON &
STACHLER, LPA

P.O. Box 10068

214 West Monument Avenue

Dayton OH 45402-4139

Counsel for Plaintiffs

and that a copy also will be mailed via ordinary mail postage prepaid on the 25t day of

February, 2010 upon the same counsel.

/s/Gregory A. Harrison

TOY-TQ002-06-3D-00003631



